INCREASE AMOUNT FOR DEVELOPMENTAL DAY CENTERS/CARRY FORWARD GRANT 
RESERVE/REPORT 

SECTION 7.54.(a) From funds available to the Developmental Day Center program, the 
Department of Public Instruction shall set the funding rate for each eligible student enrolled in a 
Center at up to a maximum of one thousand three hundred fifty dollars ($1,350) per month.  

SECTION 7.54.(b) Any unexpended and unencumbered funds at the end of each fiscal year 
from the funds available to the Developmental Day Center program shall not revert to the 
General Fund but shall be transferred by the Department to a reserve to establish a grant